## **Notice of Public Safety Coordinating Council Meeting**

Pursuant to section 286.011, Florida Statutes, notice is hereby provided that the Public Safety Coordinating Council will convene meetings in 2025 to be held as follows:

13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2025 at 12:00 p.m. at the Okaloosa County Courthouse Annex, 1940 Lewis Turner Blvd., Fort Walton Beach

8<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2025 at 12:00 p.m. at the Okaloosa County Courthouse, 101 E. James Lee Blvd., Crestview

7<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2025 at 12:00 p.m. at the Okaloosa County Courthouse Annex, 1940 Lewis Turner Blvd., Fort Walton Beach

13<sup>th</sup> day of November at 12:00 p.m. at the Okaloosa County Courthouse, 101 E. James Lee Blvd., Crestview

Members of the public are welcome to attend.

Okaloosa County adheres to the American Disabilities Act and will make reasonable modifications for access to these meetings upon request. Requests may be made to the County Commission office (850-689-5030 or 850-651-7105) and must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting in order to provide the requested service.

Published January 2, 2025